Data Sheet for Panel Encoders
MEGATRON Elektronik GmbH & Co. KG  ▪  Hermann-Oberth-Strasse 7  ▪  85640 Putzbrunn / Munich
Tel.: +49 89 46094-0  ▪  Fax: +49 89 46094-201  ▪  www.megatron.de  ▪  info@megatron.de
Date: 	 10/01/2018
Page:	 1 of 3
Optoelectronic Panel Encoder Series MHO
Errors and specifications subject to change without notice
� Large premium handwheel

�� Other amount of detents
�� Customer specific detent torque
Order example MHO
Requirement:
100 pulses per revolution, supply voltage 4,5...13,2 V, 2 channels, output electronic with NPN with internal pull up
resistor 2 kOhm
Example for order coder: MHO 100 413 B R1
1.) According IEC 60393
2.) Determined by climatic conditions according to IEC 68-1, para. 5.3.1 without load collectives
Data Sheet for Panel Encoders
MEGATRON Elektronik GmbH & Co. KG  ▪  Hermann-Oberth-Strasse 7  ▪  85640 Putzbrunn / Munich
Tel.: +49 89 46094-0  ▪  Fax: +49 89 46094-201  ▪  www.megatron.de  ▪  info@megatron.de
Date: 	 10/01/2018
Page:	 3 of 3
Optoelectronic Panel Encoder Series MHO
Errors and specifications subject to change without notice
Technical Drawing
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
B0V A
16
Ø
77
3 - Ø4,8  at equal pitch
27 8,89
Ø
60
Packing t 2.0
7,6 4-M3 6
P.C.D.72
Ø62
Cutting of Panel
3.6
5
12V
PCD72 at equal pitch
3-M4 Stud
Vcc
Signal
0V
Pull up Resistor Option R1, Pull-Up resistor = 2 kOhm
Option R2, Pull-Up resistor = 330 Ohm
Output Circuit
Electrical Connection
Dimensions in mm
 +5V ~
+12V
A B0V
Signal A
Signal B
P
b dca
1
 Resolution
a, b, c, d =
P =
P
4